
Spring 1st HALF TERM (HT3)                                                           8th Jan – 9th Feb 2024 
WEEK DATE DAY ACTIVITIES PLANNED Assessments Meetings & Events 

16 

-Share best practice 

-Inclusion panel Y13 &12 

-Whole school literacy focus 

for Spring:  Reading 

–Work Sampling Y7 

-Teacher/Group Allocations – 

HOF 

- SC to prepare feedback to 

assembly 

-CPD/Support plan review 

08-Jan Mon 

BTEC L3 External Assessment starts 

Coffee Morning – 11T & 11M 

Y12 Careers Interviews L2                       

Y13-AP2 

(Mock Exams Wk) 
Leadership Meeting 4-6pm 

09-Jan Tues 
Y12 Careers Interviews L2  Faculty/Dept. Meeting 4-

5pm 

10-Jan Wed 
Y12 Careers Interviews L2  

Y13 Medical Interviews Begin 

  

11-Jan Thur Resit results   

12-Jan Fri 
School Census Deadline   

17 

-Inclusion panel Y11 

- Work Sampling Y7 

-Teacher/Group Allocations–

HOF 

- SC: Form reps “Positive” 

change meeting 

STEM Launch at MAS (Sat) 

15-Jan Mon 
HOFs to check AR & AP entries  

Coffee Morning – 11W & 11K                                            

Y13-AP2 

(Mock Exams Wk)  
Leadership Meeting 4-6pm 

16-Jan Tues 
Y10 Interview practice (Head to Head)  Working Parties meeting  

4-5pm 

17-Jan Wed Y10 Interview practice (Head to Head)   

18-Jan Thur 
Census Deadline 
Boys Indoor Simmonds Cup 

  

19-Jan Fri  Y11 AP2 & Annual 

report Deadline 
 

18 

-Inclusion panel Y10                                                 

-Teacher/Group Allocations – 

HOF   

- SC: Form reps “Positive” 

change meeting 

Work Sampling Y10 

 

22-Jan Mon Coffee Morning – 11H & 11Q  Leadership Meeting 4-6pm 

23-Jan Tues Year 12 Work Experience  SIG 4-5pm 

24-Jan Wed 
Year 12 Work Experience 

Trust Science Audit 

  

25-Jan Thur 
Year 12 Work Experience Yr 11 Parents’ Evening 

 

26-Jan Fri    

19 

-Inclusion panel Y9                                                

-Timetabling Begins. 

-SC: Meeting with Y7, 8, 9 &10 

girls 

-Work Sampling Y10 

29-Jan Mon 
HOFs to check AR & AP entries 

BTEC L3 External Assessment ends  

Y9-AP2 

(Mock Exams Wk) 

Y7&8 – AP2 

Leadership Meeting 4-6pm 

30-Jan Tues   Year Team Meeting 4-5pm 

31-Jan Wed 
Intermediate Maths Challenge 

(Y9,10&11) 

  

01-Feb Thur 
Student Survey 

Girls Indoor Simmonds Cup 

Y13 AP2 & Annual 

report Deadline 
Mulberry Trust : Twilight 3  

(4-6.30pm) 

02-Feb Fri 

Y13 AP2 - Progress Concern 

Conversations with HOY 

Y13 AP2 Data Meeting – (KS5 Leaders 

with 6th form) 

6th Form: Yr 11 into 12 Interviews 

(Saturday 3rd Feb) 

  

20  

-Inclusion panel Y8 & 7 

-LT SEF & SIP process 

-ECT observations 

-SC: Meeting with the diversity 

group by KS 

-Sixth form Curriculum  

-Showcase to all yr 11s 

-Celebrating diversity 

assemblies: History of LGBT 

Month 

Year 12 Geography Trip 

05-Feb Mon 
Faculty Work Sampling Deadline Y9-AP2 

(Mock Exams Wk) 

Y7&8 – AP2 

Leadership Meeting 4-6pm 

06-Feb Tues   HOF/ KSL & Safeguarding 

committee meeting 4-5pm                                                                            

07-Feb Wed 
 Yr 13 Parents’ Evening 

 

08-Feb Thur    

09-Feb Fri 

   

Half Term Holidays (Monday 12th to Friday 16th February 2024) 

 



 


